INHS|

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Date Paid

04/05/2022
24/05/2022
17/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury
Payment Date from:

Expense Type
Agency

Software Licenses
Drugs

Medical Equipment
Drugs

Drugs

04/05/2022 Agency
04/05/2022 Agency
04/05/2022 Agency

10/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
04/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
17/05/2022
17/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
10/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
04/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
30/05/2022
10/05/2022
17/05/2022
17/05/2022
17/05/2022
17/05/2022
17/05/2022
24/05/2022
10/05/2022
30/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
30/05/2022
17/05/2022
30/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
30/05/2022
30/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
30/05/2022
13/05/2022
17/05/2022
30/05/2022
30/05/2022
30/05/2022
30/05/2022
24/05/2022
30/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
26/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022

Drugs

Drugs

IT Services & Support Charges
Computer Software

IT Mainrtenance Charges
Medical Equipment
Radiology Reporting
Radiology Reporting
Radiology Reporting
Computer Software
Membership Fee
Equipment Maintenance
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Drugs

Drugs

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Nursing Services
Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Medical Equipment
Computer Software
Drugs

Rates

Drugs

Drugs

Equipment Maintenance
Drugs

Drugs

Workforce Training
Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Drugs

Drugs

Medical Training Initiative
Drugs

Legal Charges

Drugs

Senior Manager Agency
Drugs

Drugs

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Drugs

IT Services & Support Charges
Drugs

Radiology Reporting
Radiology Reporting
Equipment Maintenance
Radiology Reporting
Unitary Payment
Emergency Packs of Care
Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Healthare Provision
Healthare Provision
Pathology Services
Blood Products
Pathology Services
International Nurse Recruitment
International Nurse Recruitment
CQC Subscription

01/05/2022 to 31/05/2022

Expense Area

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Acute Provider Collaboration
Drugs

EBME

Drugs

Drugs

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Clinical Operations

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Drugs

Drugs

Electronic Patient Records
Surgery Mgt Team

Trust IT Operations

MRI Scanner

Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Information Technology
Chief Executive

EBME

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Drugs

Drugs

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

CT Scanner
Communications & Corporate Dev
Drugs

Estates & Facilities

Drugs

Drugs

EBME

Drugs

Dudley Clinical Services
Trust Wide

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Drugs

MTI Scholarship Scheme
Drugs

Board Secretary FT

Drugs

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Dudley Clinical Services
Drugs

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Drugs

Electronic Patient Records
Drugs

Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology

Gl Unit

Medical Staff Radiology

Pfi Management

Operations Management
Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

Clinical Operations

MRI Scanner

Locality Wide Continence
Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog
Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Blood Products

Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Nurse Recruitment

Nurse Recruitment

Chief Executive

Supplier

MEDWING (UK) LTD

INSIGHT DIRECT UK LTD

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD

MEDWING (UK) LTD

MEDWING (UK) LTD

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

OCTAPHARMA LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
INSIGHT DIRECT UK LTD

CAPITA IT SERVICES

COBALT

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

SOFTCAT LIMITED

NHS PROVIDERS

OLYMPUS KEYMED

AMGEN LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
ALLOGA UK LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

COBALT

CIVICA UK LTD

BAYER PLC

DUDLEY MBC

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

WASSENBURG MEDICAL DEVICES

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY

ALLOGA UK LTD

UK CPSP

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
WEIGHTMANS LLP

AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD

BATH ASU

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

CANTEL (UK) LTD

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

DUDLEY MBC

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

COBALT

ABENA UK LIMITED

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
CARE QUALITY COMMISSION

Transaction Number £
0021438022
0021439139
0021439217
0021440213
0021441255
0021441494
0021441545
0021441546
0021441550
0021441660
0021441661
0021441977
0021441980
0021442328
0021442346
0021442357
0021442360
0021442362
0021442445
0021442530
0021442611
0021442663
0021442666
0021442756
0021443000
0021443001
0021443123
0021443124
0021443158
0021443160
0021443429
0021443434
0021443437
0021443449
0021443458
0021443481
0021443671
0021444000
0021444190
0021444200
0021444203
0021444294
0021444323
0021444384
0021444600
0021444604
0021444606
0021444611
0021444634
0021444641
0021444646
0021444652
0021444709
0021445081
0021445159
0021445290
0021445329
0021445512
0021445530
0021445531
0021445532
0021445540
0021445589
0021445835
0021446014
0021446017
0021446032
0021446165
0021446212 6
0021446272
0021446477
0021446481
0021446482
0021446489
0021446658
0021447176
0050024101
0050024107
0050024220 1
0050024234
0050024263 1
0070005667
0070005668
0070005715

VAT Reg
79,200.00
50,000.00
27,911.00
18,093.60
37,495.68
28,325.40
77,400.00
(79,200.00)
25,200.00
36,000.00
41,133.66
36,800.00
55,915.00
47,541.60
105,090.00
48,028.53
37,719.20
55,421.22
420,630.00
29,745.00
100,384.07
33,827.96
51,155.08
41,400.00
56,446.25
43,562.16
80,283.93
40,120.26
37,405.78
27,182.40
28,535.91
88,582.50
48,480.14
44,600.90
94,569.50
100,222.92
30,000.00
27,373.68
131,584.00
45,326.16
54,642.12
27,429.10
30,932.22
329,411.75
144,425.16
32,004.05
52,232.50
42,394.27
82,733.69
32,400.00
159,757.00
32,831.35
77,475.50
365,900.47
25,500.00
201,329.51
29,937.60
26,842.50
69,498.09
65,096.50
88,486.76
33,765.76
36,800.00
43,788.48
36,861.50
43,075.54
100,164.00
42,583.56
,172,210.67
151,500.00
65,052.25
56,815.78
51,695.59
28,468.25
101,700.00
63,025.13 747669868
86,635.45 000000
(166,900.00) 000000
,074,165.62 000000
124,178.84 000000
,121,120.00 000000
199,366.60 000000
(249,550.00) 000000
308,828.00 000000

746075129
873342418
000000

557290227
386334767

224572119
585216330
600358871
194627866
746075129
618184140
000000

134072836
828833692
828833692
491848503
143779190
250317495
538389011
557290227
684090520

000000
000000
557290227
600358871
000000

869156578
000000
000000
793568865
000000
000000
207929448
600358871
945704409
386334767
000000
654943996

000000
654962991
684090520
000000
557290227
163473265
222516987
224572119
000000
557290227
869156578
000000

386334767
194627866
851127643
828833692
828833692
759695751
134072836
769790754
000000

000000
000000
000000



