

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number £		VAT Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021438022	79,200.00	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Software Licenses	Acute Provider Collaboration	INSIGHT DIRECT UK LTD	0021439139	50,000.00	746075129
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021439217	27,911.00	873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	04/05/2022 Medical Equipment	EBME	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION	0021440213	18,093.60	000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021441255	37,495.68	557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021441494	28,325.40	386334767
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021441545	77,400.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Clinical Operations	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021441546	(79,200.00)	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021441550	25,200.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	OCTAPHARMA LTD	0021441660	36,000.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021441661	41,133.66	
Department of Health Department of Health		04/05/2022 IT Services & Support Charges	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021441977	36,800.00 55,915.00	
Department of Health		04/05/2022 Computer Software 04/05/2022 IT Mainrtenance Charges	Surgery Mgt Team Trust IT Operations	INSIGHT DIRECT UK LTD CAPITA IT SERVICES	0021441980 0021442328		618184140
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Medical Equipment	MRI Scanner	COBALT	0021442346	105,090.00	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021442357	48,028.53	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021442360	37,719.20	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021442362	55,421.22	
Department of Health		04/05/2022 Computer Software	Information Technology	SOFTCAT LIMITED		420,630.00	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Membership Fee	Chief Executive	NHS PROVIDERS	0021442530	29,745.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	10/05/2022 Equipment Maintenance	EBME	OLYMPUS KEYMED	0021442611	100,384.07	250317495
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AMGEN LIMITED	0021442663	33,827.96	538389011
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	10/05/2022 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021442666	51,155.08	557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021442756	41,400.00	684090520
Department of Health		04/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021443000	56,446.25	
Department of Health		04/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021443001	43,562.16	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021443123	80,283.93	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021443124	40,120.26	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021443158	37,405.78	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021443160	27,182.40	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021443429	28,535.91	000000
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021443434	88,582.50	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Nursing Services	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021443437 0021443449	48,480.14	869156578
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021443449	94,569.50	
Department of Health Department of Health		10/05/2022 Nursing Agency 10/05/2022 Medical Equipment	Clinical Operations CT Scanner	COBALT	0021443481	100.222.92	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Computer Software	Communications & Corporate Dev		0021443671	30,000.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021444000	27,373.68	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Estates & Facilities	DUDLEY MBC	0021444190	131,584.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021444200	45,326.16	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021444203	54,642.12	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Equipment Maintenance	EBME	WASSENBURG MEDICAL DEVICES	0021444294	27,429.10	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021444323	30,932.22	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021444384	329,411.75	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	17/05/2022 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021444600	144,425.16	654943996
Department of Health		17/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021444604	32,004.05	
Department of Health		17/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021444606	52,232.50	
Department of Health		17/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021444611	42,394.27	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021444634	82,733.69	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021444641	32,400.00	
Department of Health		10/05/2022 Medical Training Initiative	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021444646	159,757.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021444652	32,831.35	
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/05/2022 Legal Charges	Board Secretary FT	WEIGHTMANS LLP AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	0021444709 0021445081	77,475.50 365,900.47	
Department of Health		30/05/2022 Senior Manager Agency	Drugs Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021445051	25,500.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD		201,329.51	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021445329	29,937.60	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021445512	26,842.50	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021445530	69,498.09	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021445531	65,096.50	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021445532	88,486.76	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/05/2022 Drugs	Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021445540	33,765.76	
Department of Health		30/05/2022 IT Services & Support Charges	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021445589	36,800.00	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BATH ASU	0021445835	43,788.48	
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021446014		828833692
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021446017		828833692
Department of Health		24/05/2022 Equipment Maintenance	GI Unit	CANTEL (UK) LTD	0021446032	100,164.00	
Department of Health		30/05/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021446165	42,583.56	
Department of Health		13/05/2022 Unitary Payment	Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		172,210.67	
Department of Health		17/05/2022 Emergency Packs of Care	Operations Management	DUDLEY MBC	0021446272	151,500.00	UUUUUU
Department of Health Department of Health		30/05/2022 Nursing Agency 30/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021446477 0021446481	65,052.25 56,815.78	
Department of Health Department of Health		30/05/2022 Nursing Agency 30/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021446481	50,815.78	000000
Department of Health Department of Health		30/05/2022 Nursing Agency 30/05/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations Clinical Operations	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021446482	28,468.25	
Department of Health Department of Health		24/05/2022 Medical Equipment	MRI Scanner	COBALT	0021446489	101,700.00	
Department of Health		30/05/2022 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021447176	63.025 13	747669868
Department of Health		12/05/2022 Healthare Provision	Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050024101	86,635.45	
Department of Health		12/05/2022 Healthare Provision	Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		(166,900.00)	
Department of Health		12/05/2022 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		,074,165.62	
Department of Health		12/05/2022 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT		124,178.84	
Department of Health		26/05/2022 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		,121,120.00	
Department of Health		12/05/2022 International Nurse Recruitment	Nurse Recruitment	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		199,366.60	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/05/2022 International Nurse Recruitment	Nurse Recruitment	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070005668	(249,550.00)	000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/05/2022 CQC Subscription	Chief Executive	CARE QUALITY COMMISSION		308,828.00	